

PRESS RELEASE

(Pursuant to art. 114 paragraph 5 of Legislative Decree 58/1998)

SIGNED THE MERGER OF "FESTA S.R.L. UNIPERSONALE" AND "IMMOBILIARE VALCARENGA S.R.L. UNIPERSONALE" IN SNAI S.P.A.

Porcari (Lu), November 24, 2014 – SNAI S.p.A. informs that today was signed the merger of the companies "Immobiliare Valcarenga S.r.l. unipersonale" and "Festa S.r.l. unipersonale" in SNAI S.p.A.

The merger will take legal, accounting and tax effects from January 1, 2015.

SNAI's equity will not be increased by the merger since no shares of the Acquiring Company will be given in exchange for assets of the Acquired Companies.

External relations and press release

Valeria Baiotto – Tel. +39.02.4821.6254 – Cell. +39.334.600.6818 – e-mail valeria.baiotto@snai.it Giovanni Fava – Tel. +39.02.4821.6208 – Cell. +39.334.600.6819 – e-mail giovanni.fava@snai.it Luigia Membrino – Tel. +39.02.4821.6217 – Cell. +39.348.9740.032 - e-mail luigia.membrino@snai.it

All press releases issued by SNAI S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree no. 58 of February 24 1998 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at <u>www.snai.it</u> and at <u>www.linfo.it</u> managed by Computershare S.p.A. with registered offices in Milan and authorized by Consob with resolution number 18852 of April 9 2014.



Lucca: Via Luigi Boccherini, 39 55016 Porcari (LU) T. + 39.0583.2811 F.+39.0583.281356

Roma: Via di Settebagni, 384/390 00138 Roma T. +39.06.88570391 F. +39.06.88570308



C.F. 00754850154 - P.IVA 01729640464 - R.E.A LU n.166476 - Reg. Imp. LU 00754850154 - Cap. soc. € 60.748.992,20 i.v.